BLACK HORSE
OFF ROAD

BRACKETS FOR 2.5" BULL BAR FOR FORD EXPLORER 2020

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

2.5" MAX BULL BAR

FOR FORD EXPLORER 2020 PART #
MBB-FOB502
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BRACKETS FOR 2.5" BULL BAR FOR FORD EXPLORER 2020

PARTS LIST:
1 Driver/Left Mounting Bracket 4 Flat Washer D10 (10X 30X2.5mm)
1 Passenger/Right Mounting Bracket 8 Flat Washer D12 (12X 37 X3mm)
2 Licence Bracket 1 4 Flat Washer D6 (6X12X1.6mm)
1 Licence Bracket 2 2 Hex Button Head Bolt M6 20
2 U bolt M10X119.4 4 Hex Nut M6
4 PVC Plastic Block ¢ 10 (0.7*40*40mm) 4 Hex Nut M10
1 Allen Wrench S=4 4 Hex Nut M12
4 Lock Washer D6 4 Hex Bolt M12 40
4 Lock Washer D10 4 Assembly Bolt M6 20
4 Lock Washer D12
Licence Bracket 1 ‘\\(‘ e Y Bolt

Licence Bracket 2

Driver/Left Mounting
Bracket

Passenger/Right Mounting
Bracket

PROCEDURE:

1. REMOVE CONTENTS FROM BOX. VERIFY ALL PARTS ARE PRESENT. READ INSTRUCTIONS
CAREFULLY BEFORE STARTING INSTALLATION. CUTTING IS REQUIRED. ASSISTANCE IS
RECOMMENDED.

2. Use standard parts U bolt M10X119.4 and PVC Plastic Block ¢ 10 (0.7*40*40mm) to install U bolts in the right

girder, then use PVC Plastic Block to fix the U bolts.

Use standard parts Lock Washer D10, Flat Washer D10 and Hex Nut M10 to install brackets on U bolts.

4. Use standard parts Lock Washer D12, Flat Washer D12, Hex Nut M12 and Hex Bolt M12_40 to install bull
bar on the brackets.

5. Use standard parts Lock Washer D6, Flat Washer D6 (6 X 12X 1.6mm), Hex Nut M6 and Assembly Bolt
M6_20 to install licence brackets on the bull bar.

w
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BRACKETS FOR 2.5" BULL BAR FOR FORD EXPLORER 2020

el A

Install U bolts in the right girder
and install symmetrically on the
left side.
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BRACKETS FOR 2.5" BULL BAR FOR FORD EXPLORER 2020

BRACKETS INSTALLATION:

Right brackets
installation, symmetrical
installation on the left

brackets.

Flat Washer D10
(10X30X2.5mm)

PVC Plastic Block ¢
\7. 10 (0.7*40*40mm)

Lock Washer D10

Hex Nut M10 pr

U Bolt M10X119.4
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BRACKETS FOR 2.5" BULL BAR FOR FORD EXPLORER 2020

Install the bull
bar on the
brackets.

RIGHT SIDE
INSTALLATION.
Pay attention to
symmetrical
installation
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BRACKETS FOR 2.5" BULL BAR FOR FORD EXPLORER 2020

Hex Bolt M12_40

Lock Washer D12
Hex Nut M12

Flat Washer D12
(12X 37X3mm)

Flat Washer D12
(12X37X3mm)
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BRACKETS FOR 2.5" BULL BAR FOR FORD EXPLORER 2020
LICENCE BRACKET INSTALLATION:

Assembly Bolt

M6_20 Hex Nut M6
Allen Wrench S=4
Lock Washer D6
Flat Washer D6 (6
/ // X 12X 1.6mm)

Assembly Bolt
™,
% Hex Button Head
Bolt M6_20

\% \%/ M6_20
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